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City of Austin Street Event Closure Information 

 
Alternative Routes for Traffic: 
North/South (Downtown): Mopac to Cesar Chavez Street or 5th Street 

East/West: Cesar Chavez Street 

 

Parking and Transportation Options: 
For alternative transportation options visit:  
www.austintexas.gov/department/getting-around-austin  

 
For bus routes and schedules visit: 

www.capmetro.org  
 

For downtown parking information visit: 
www.austintexas.gov/department/downtown-parking 

Event Name: Blues on the Green 2019 Event 
Dates: 

**May 22, June 12, July 17, and Aug 7, 2019 
Rain Dates: 
June 6, June 20, Jul 25, Aug 15, 2019 

Contact’s Name: Pat Lowe Phone &  
E-mail: 

512- 
Plowe@ureach.com 

Event’s Website: www.kgsr.com 

Event Hours: 

Starting: 8:00 p.m. Ending Time: 10:00 p.m. 

Roads Affected:                                                                          Times and Locations are Subject to Change. 

Street Name: From: To: 
Full 

Closure 
Partial 
Closure 

Closing 
Date / Time: 

Opening 
Date / Time: 

Closure Information    

Lou Neff 
Barton Springs 

Road 
Stratford X  

05/22/2019 

9:30am 

05/22/2019 

11:59 p.m. 

Stratford 
Barton Springs 

Road 
Paige Drive X  

05/22/2019 
7:00 p.m. 

05/22/2019 
11:00 p.m. 

Barton Springs Stratford Sterzing X  
05/22/2019 

9:00 p.m. 

05/22/2019 

11:00 p.m. 

EB Barton Springs 

Road 
Stratford Azie Morton 

No Left 

Turns 

Lane 

Reduction 

05/22/2019 

5:00 p.m. 

05/22/2019 

11:00 p.m. 

WB Barton Springs 
Road 

Azie Morton Stratford 
No Left 
Turns 

Lane 
Reduction 

05/22/2019 
5:00 p.m. 

05/22/2019 
11:00 p.m. 

Andrew Zilker Under Mopac   
EB Lanes 

Closed 

05/22/2019 

5:00 p.m. 

05/22/2019 

11:00 p.m. 

       

Lund Street At Azie Morton   
Local 

Traffic Only 
05/22/2019 
5:00 p.m. 

05/22/2019 
11:00 p.m. 

Dexter Street At Bluebonnet   
Local 

Traffic Only 

05/22/2019 

5:00 p.m. 

05/22/2019 

11:00 p.m. 

Azie Morton Road 
At Barton 

Springs Road 
  

Right Turn 

Only 

05/22/2019 

9:00 p.m. 

05/22/2019 

11:00 p.m. 

Toomey Road Jessie St. Sterzing St.  
Local 

Traffic Only 
05/22/2019 
9:00 p.m. 

05/22/2019 
11:00 p.m. 

Sterzing Street 
Barton Springs 

Road 
Toomey Rd.  

Local 

Traffic Only 

05/22/2019 

9:00 p.m. 

05/22/2019 

11:00 p.m. 

No Event Parking Allowed in the Neighborhoods – No Parking/Tow Away Signs Added to Neighborhood 
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