City of Austin Street Event Closure Information

Event Name: Blues on the Green 2019 Event **May 22, June 12, July 17, and Aug 7, 2019

Dates: Rain Dates:

June 6, June 20, Jul 25, Aug 15, 2019

Contact's Name: Pat Lowe Phone & 512-

E-mail: Plowe@ureach.com

Event's Website: www.kgsr.com

Event Hours:

Starting: 8:00 p.m. Ending Time: 10:00 p.m.

Roads Affected:

Times and Locations are Subject to Change.

Street Name:	From:	To:	Full Closure	Partial Closure	Closing Date / Time:	Opening Date / Time:
		Closu	ire Infor	l L	Date / Times	Date / Times
Lou Neff	Barton Springs Road	Stratford	X		05/22/2019 9:30am	05/22/2019 11:59 p.m.
Stratford	Barton Springs Road	Paige Drive	х		05/22/2019 7:00 p.m.	05/22/2019 11:00 p.m.
Barton Springs	Stratford	Sterzing	X		05/22/2019 9:00 p.m.	05/22/2019 11:00 p.m.
EB Barton Springs Road	Stratford	Azie Morton	No Left Turns	Lane Reduction	05/22/2019 5:00 p.m.	05/22/2019 11:00 p.m.
WB Barton Springs Road	Azie Morton	Stratford	No Left Turns	Lane Reduction	05/22/2019 5:00 p.m.	05/22/2019 11:00 p.m.
Andrew Zilker	Under Mopac			EB Lanes Closed	05/22/2019 5:00 p.m.	05/22/2019 11:00 p.m.
				Local	05/22/2019	05/22/2019
Lund Street	At Azie Morton			Traffic Only	5:00 p.m.	11:00 p.m.
Dexter Street	At Bluebonnet			Local Traffic Only	05/22/2019 5:00 p.m.	05/22/2019 11:00 p.m.
Azie Morton Road	At Barton Springs Road			Right Turn Only	05/22/2019 9:00 p.m.	05/22/2019 11:00 p.m.
Toomey Road	Jessie St.	Sterzing St.		Local Traffic Only	05/22/2019 9:00 p.m.	05/22/2019 11:00 p.m.
Sterzing Street	Barton Springs Road	Toomey Rd.		Local Traffic Only	05/22/2019 9:00 p.m.	05/22/2019 11:00 p.m.

No Event Parking Allowed in the Neighborhoods — No Parking/Tow Away Signs Added to Neighborhood

Alternative Routes for Traffic:

North/South (Downtown): Mopac to Cesar Chavez Street or 5th Street

East/West: Cesar Chavez Street

Parking and Transportation Options:

For alternative transportation options visit:

www.austintexas.gov/department/getting-around-austin

For bus routes and schedules visit:

www.capmetro.org

For downtown parking information visit:

www.austintexas.gov/department/downtown-parking